3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06JAN2012 | VY | SX
VUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 13 076897 ooy T Tes
C ECR-20-013853 ?28SEP2020 | TB RK
21513231 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151323-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151323-1 C TERMINATING UNIT MECHANICAL
B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151323-7 C TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151323-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151323-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151323-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 0801 o - N 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
INSUL | 6.35 mm [.250] O - 1 1 - - 2-1803583-1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
408-35047 a8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TTE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL DATA: Te CRIMP SPECTFICATION I N 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 12379
TERMINAL NAME: DTA AMM SOCKET CONTACT - 1 1 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::Elg* TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - A-117122335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
4.55-5.31 wm [.179-.209 INJ 6.00mm MAY [.236 IN MAX] - L - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
TERMINAL 118118 : : NE I [ 1 [ - ] - | 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
appL1caTIoNES : -] - 993111-1  |PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1 1 - - 1 7152353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ SO U aTon - U 0] -1 -1 1901680-2 [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -~ |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
962952 | 9629502-2 963243 | 1. 4-2.0 R | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-06 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 7]
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SRR EEEN | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 985575H-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 1956
|_| - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 153
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803382-2 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
Zﬁl - 1 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - - |
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 1 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. H I R R B i 1803607 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) T4
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE vt vt reiioedobor JSUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 222 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *WARNING ol 222 2] 2| 3-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/5\ MUST BE FED OFF OF SLOT ON CARRIER STRIP. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE aEEEEE R RN 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER |28
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE S1/t. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N I I I I w 209287 1STRIP CUIDE Y
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — T w 680835 TSCR SKT D CFF Rems VI T8 5
Zﬁl APPLY TOROQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 4(%+E CIR IWﬂP TK3<>L IPJG : R{ZFiE{% T<} ‘TkﬁE JiNiSW?R{J(IT IC)N 8}+E:E4T F<>R - 0 0 1 1 2 2 1-18028-7 WASQER, FLAT, REG M4 ) 120
1A BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIOHT AT OUALTF [CATION PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T T T Teses T [STRIPRER. SIOE FefD B
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 113
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -356885-14 STOP, SHEAR (I
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 9-1333204-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 8-240041-5 SPACER 1
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119781-5 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 23801711 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 27-1803019-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 2-456405-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
S771-72|-71]-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS0CEZOT T — T
YYIN onnec \V\y
c% e 090CE2011 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 090CE201 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " o Deeon Side feed
Do - Applicator
ShQWﬁ O N Sh€€+3 W Q{ 4 & 2 OTr 4 @EHEEE i APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
n sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
<PQC | {‘C vVersion Showm O MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151323 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
(e
(56 )\ 5.1 ReF
I REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
('H’REF — = = 8 0+0 5
_\/_\
SEE DETAIL A=
%
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
ymﬁ%%m (1elesree
44 . 61+0.05

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— 19.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWYN_HN 090CE20TH . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BALLEY 090CE2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 090CE201 1 | NaME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eéiti : )
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 [C=2151323
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151323-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151323-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151323-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [6.35 mm [.250] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DITA CAMM SOCKET CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = FITERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
— = - | 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
fooo Slmn LTS 209 T 0. O0mn MAR L. 256 T MAT - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL 114-18118 - ) , ,
T —
SPECIFICATION - - - : :
- - ] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ e 7 | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~|REFIREFR 994970-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S0 I NEPVE SRR - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- : - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
g%;% ® Fg{j %EIY?NQi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING N 1803516-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1. 00mmZ 1.434/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.3 -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
0. 75mm? 1.34+/-0.05 [.053+/- 002] 5.0 :
- | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
S bmme L2 005 L0502 002 2.8 - | 1 [ 1] 1803607-3 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 1-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L 1] -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
zf: - | 1338685- 1 PAWL FEED 56
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 21 2] 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ]! | 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 20
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl - - ] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B 1 18036021 |SCR._BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 1
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] W 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T o T 2 | 328449677 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
*WARNING : :
Zﬁl MUST BE FED OFF OF SLOT ON CARRIER STRIP. ot c844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE BN | 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER o8
o ngﬁ@EN%PEﬁgﬁiégoggﬁERWISE TORDUE VALUES SHALL BEUSED PES SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/EBE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUL DAMAGL TO - | clopdfore it DRL M) LAR, fofy, W X 8.0 =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RererR TO THE INSITRUCTION SHEe T FOR B A ;wligéif g?;?EEERFLé¥bEREEE!4 %g
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - W - :
‘ N - ] | 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 9-1333204-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 8-240641-5 |SPACER 7
- | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N | 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | | 2-1803019-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N | | 2-456405-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 090CE2011 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 090CE2011 C D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 090CE201 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [@=2151323 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




FEED TYPE
MECHANICAL
@ cj- ) //<:>RH
O

S REF% —1

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—8.0£0.5

F
[ [ e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ L B du}MF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///’i’MF
| |

‘!’RH Eiiﬁ_

==

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

090CEZ20 11

TIE BTSRRI 1O CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL 116 ENG INEFA NG oRoniZaTion | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN > TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 090CE2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS G.BAILEY
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 090CE201 1 [NamME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg S
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 373
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



